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GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
PORTFOLIO MEMORANDUM 

TO: Tsuut’ina Nation Head Chief & Minor Chiefs 
         Tsuut’ina Nation Departments & Staff 
         Tsuut’ina Nation Citizens   

FROM: Governance & Administration Executive Director: Jordan Big Plume 
CC:  Governance Minor Chief Rep: Regena Crowchild & Kendall Jacobs

CEO  : Jerry Simon 

August 18th, 2025

RE: Governance & Administration Portfolio Out Of Office for Treaties 1-11
From August 18th - 22nd, 2025
TO: Tsuut’ina Nation Head Chief & Minor Chiefs

Tsuut’ina Nation Departments & Staff
Tsuut’ina Nation Citizens

FROM: Governance & Administration Executive Director: Jordan Big Plume
CC:        Governance Minor Chief Rep: Regena Crowchild & Kendall Jacobs
               CEO: Jerry Simon

RE: “ GOVERNANCE & ADMINISTRATION PORTFOLIO DEPARTMENTS OUT OF OFFICE FOR TREATIES 1-11 
FROM AUGUST 18th - 22nd, 2025

Dzīnísī gújā,

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE GOVERNANCE AND ADMINISTRATION PORTFOLIO DEPARTMENTS WILL BE 
OUT OF OFFICE FOR TREATIES 1-11, WE WILL BE OFF SITE AT GREY EAGLE EVENT CENTRE FROM AUGUST 18th, 
2025 - AUGUST 22nd, 2025.

GOVERNANCE PORTFOLIO DEPARTMENTS

Citizenship - Lisa Whitney - lisa.whitney@tsuutina.com
Communications - Carmen Littlelight - carmen.littlelight@tsuutina.com/communications@tsuutina.com
Community Comprehensive Plan - Kendall Manyhorses - kendall.manyhorses@tsuutina.com
Treaty Initiatives - Jeanne Crowchild - jeanne.crowchild@tsuutina.com
LPTS - William Big Plume - william.bigplume@tsuutina.com
Permits & Residency - Brenda Big Belly - brenda.bigbelly@tsuutina.com

Please be patient for information sharing this week, Communications will share as best as they can. Access 
to phone calls, emails, or texts may vary. Emergency emails are prioritized. Will return in office August 25th, 
2025.

If you have any concerns please call the Executive Director Jordan Big Plume for any immediate inquiries at 
403-477-4447

Jordan Big Plume
Executive Director Of Governance & Administration
Gwagha Nihina?o-na
jordan.bigplume@tsuutina.com
403-477-4447


